
Newton County, Texas 
 

I. Cover Sheet 
 

RFP #2025-2026-01 
 

Request for Proposal 

Insurance for Newton County, Texas 

RET URN OF RFP DEADLINE IS NOT LATER THAN: 3:00 P.M., FRIDAY MAY 16, 2025 
 
Note: All proposal documents are now available for downloading from the Newton County 

Website at www.co.newton.tx.us. Documents may also be faxed or emailed at Company's 
request by calling the number below. 

For Inquiries, please contact: 

Ronald J. Cochran 
Newton County Judge 
(409) 379-5691 
newtoncountyjudge@co.newton.tx.us 

 
Sandra Duckworth 
County Clerk 
(409) 379-5341 
sandra.duckworth@co.newton.tx.us 

http://www.co.newton.tx.us/
mailto:sandra.duckworth@co.newton.tx.us


REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL #2025-2026-01 
 

Newton County solicits a Request for Proposal regarding Property Coverage (including 
mobile equipment, fine arts, data processing equipment, electronic voting equipment, 
communication towers and attached equipment), General Liability, Auto Physical Damage, Auto 
Liability, Law Enforcement Liability, and Public Official Liability Insurance Coverage. 

 
Requests For Proposals (RFP) must be received in the County Clerk's Office no later than 3:00 
p.m. on Friday May 16, 2025. Submittals will be opened and scored by the bid committee on 
Monday, May 19, 2025, for presentation and recommendation to Commissioners' Court on May 
20, 2025 for consideration and award. RFPs must be labeled “Insurance Coverage for Newton 
County, RFP 2025-2026-01” and must be delivered to: 

 
Ms. Sandra Duckworth 
Newton County Clerk 
115 Court Street 
P.O. Box 484 
Newton, Texas 75966 
(409) 379-5341 

 
RFP packets may be picked up at the Newton County Clerk's Office, or the Newton County 

Judge's Office located at 110 E. Court Street Newton, Texas 75966. The packets can also be 
obtained on the County Website at www.co.newton.tx.us  

 
The County reserves the right to accept or reject in part or in whole any RFP submitted, and 

to waive any technicalities for the best interest of the County. Check the Newton County website, 
for updates and changes in schedules, if any. 

 
 
 

 

http://www.co.newton.tx.us/


II. INSTRUCTIONS 
 

1. Carefully read all portions of the proposal package and fill out all forms completely. 
 

2. All proposals will be opened publicly but only the names of the Respondents shall be read 
aloud. 

 
3. Signatures must be handwritten and in ink. 

 
4 Six (6) complete proposal packages shall be submitted. Of the six, one package with original 

signatures must be submitted and the other five (5) as copies. Proposal packages must be 
submitted to the Newton County Clerk's Office, 115 Court Street, Newton, TX 75966 
before the above deadline. Hand delivered proposals will be received at the same address. 

 
5. All proposals must be sealed when submitted to Newton County. 

 
6. Proposal number must be noted on the outside of the sealed submittal envelope. 

 
7. Respondents or representatives of the respondent are prohibited from contacting or 

communicating in any means with any consultant, employee, manager or elected official of 
Newton County including the Newton County Judge and any Newton County 
Commissioner concerning this proposal except for questions concerning the proposal by 
respondents directed through the County Judge's office, by e-mailing Sandra Duckworth, 
Newton County Clerk sandra.duckworth@co.newton.tx.us. Failure to comply with these 
guidelines will result in immediate disqualification from the proposal process. 

 
8. Late proposals will not be accepted and will be returned unopened. Proposal number must 

be placed on outside of return envelope. 
 

9. A proposal is invalid if it has not been returned to the designated location listed above prior 
to the time and date of receipt of proposals as indicated in this document. 



III. SCOPE OF RFP 
 

Newton County is requesting sealed proposals for the following types of insurance coverage: 
 
Property Coverage, to include: Scheduled property (including fine arts, electronic voting equipment, 
communication towers and attached equipment), contents, and site improvements, Mobile Equipment 
(heavy equipment) schedule, Crime (employee dishonesty, fraud, etc.), Fine Arts, Boiler end 
Machinery, Time Element, Law Enforcement Animals, and Electronic Data Processing (EDP) 
coverages, General Liability, Auto Physical Damage, Auto Liability, Law Enforcement Liability, and 
Public Official Liability Insurance Coverage 

 
Sealed proposals should be addressed to: 

 
Ms. Sandra Duckworth 
Newton County Clerk 
115 Court Street 
P.O. Box 484 
Newton, Texas 75966 
(409) 379-5341 phone 
(409) 379-9049 

 
Proposals will be received until the following date and time: 

 
FRIDAY MAY 16, 2025, BY 3:00 p.m. 

 
Any proposal received after the date and time will not be considered. The envelope or container should be 
clearly marked “RFP #2025-2026-0 1 Insurance Proposals” Copies of the instructions and specifications 
may be obtained from: 

 
Ronnie Cochran 
Newton County Judge 
(409) 379-5691 
newtoncountvjudge@co.newton.tx.us 

 
 
Sandra Duckworth 
County Clerk 
(409) 379-5341 
sandra.duckworth@co.newton.tx.us 
or the County website www.co.newton.tx.us 

 
All proposals will be evaluated by the bid selection committee on May 19, 2025, with a recommendation to 
Commissioners' Court on May 20, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. Commissioners' Court will make a decision at that 
meeting. 

mailto:sandra.duckworth@co.newton.tx.us
http://www.co.newton.tx.us/


Newton County, Texas 
Request for Insurance Proposals 

 
General Information: 

 
1. Proposals must be submitted according to specifications; however, a proposer may also submit 

alternative proposals with recommendations as to why they would be in the best interest of the 
County. 

 
2. The proposals must indicate whether coverage is subject to audit or is a fixed annual price. Premium 

charges for changes in exposures during a one-year term are acceptable. 
 

3. The County is utilizing the Request for Proposals format and although cost will be the most 
important consideration in awarding the insurance, the County reserves the right to award the 
coverage to the proposer who in the opinion of the County, will best serve the interests of the County. 

 
4. The County reserves the right to consider any and all available discounts, credits, and/or dividends. 

 
5. The County reserves the right to reject any and all proposals and to waive any formalities or 

technicalities in any on the proposals. 
 

6. Specimen policies and forms including all endorsements that would be attached to the policies must 
be included with the proposal package. 

 
7. Please indicate in the proposals whether or not lines of coverage may be individually purchased or 

if the proposal is a package only. 



Newton County, Texas 
Request for Insurance Proposals 

 
 

Property coverage includes: 
Scheduled property, contents, and site improvements 
Mobile Equipment (heavy equipment) schedule 
Crime (employee dishonesty, fraud, etc.) 
Fine Arts 
Boiler and Machinery 
Time Element 
Law Enforcement Animals 
Electronic/Data Processing (EDP) coverages 

 
Property Limits: 

All Other Perils-any other covered loss except those addressed with separate deductibles 
 

$23,322,179 

Coverage with Separate Deductibles:  

Flood-Special Hazard Zones-Excess of 
National Flood Insurance Program limits 

 
$2,500,000 

Flood-Except Special Hazard Zones $10,000,000 

Earthquake $10,000,000 

Equipment 
Breakdown 

 
$50,000,000 

Law 
Enforcement Animals 

 
$30,000 

Crime $250,000 

Optional Coverage:  

Mobile Equipment 
 
Current Staff Counts:  Full Time: 61 Part Time: 17 Officers: 12 Jailers: 11 

As Scheduled 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Respondent Reference Sheet 
 

Respondent Information: 
 
Firm/ Bidder: ________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
By (Authorized Agent): ________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Address: ____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Phone:___________________ Fax:__________________    Email:________________________________ 
 
References: 
 
List Companies or government agencies where services have been provided: 
 
Company: ____________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Address: ____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Phone:___________________ Fax:__________________    Email:________________________________ 
 
 
Company: ____________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Address: ____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Phone:___________________ Fax:__________________    Email:________________________________ 
 
 
Company: ____________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Address: ____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Phone:___________________ Fax:__________________    Email:________________________________ 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                      
            
  
  

                                                   Building Schedule 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Address $22,257,280 $4,154,450 $0 $0 $444,120 $26,855,850

Loc  # Bldg # Location Name

Street 

Address City State Zip Building Contents

Business 

Interuptio

n

Machiner

y & Equip. Other Location Total

1 2 Courthouse/Law Enf Center/Lt Pole/Monument/Flag pole 110 Court StreetNewton TX 75966 $8,698,000 $1,257,000 $0 $0 $0 $9,955,000

1 3 Gazebo 110 Court StreetNewton TX 75966 $37,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $37,400

1 4 Equipment Shed 110 Court StreetNewton TX 75966 $500 $300 $0 $0 $800

1 5 Clock Tower Pavillion 110 Court StreetNewton TX 75966 $24,110 $0 $0 $24,110

1 6 Storage Shed 110 Court StreetNewton TX 75966 $4,400 $3,000 $0 $0 $7,400

1 7 GEO Building 110 Court StreetNewton TX 75966 $20,100 $7,000 $0 $0 $27,100

1 8 Newton County Courthouse (site improvements) 110 Court StreetNewton TX 75966 $0 $0 $0 $0 $240,040 $240,040

2 1 Precinct 2 Maintenance Shop Bldg/Fence 988 FM 1415 NWiergate TX 75977 $195,600 $145,400 $0 $0 $341,000

2 2 Precinct 2 Storage Building 988 FM 1415 NWiergate TX 75977 $22,500 $10,700 $0 $0 $33,200

2 3 Precinct 2 Office Building 988 FM 1415 NWiergate TX 75977 $72,410 $0 $0 $72,410

3 1 Cade Museum 3227 Houston StreetNewton TX 75966 $921,200 $309,300 $0 $0 $1,230,500

3 2 CADE MUSEUM : Food Bank Building 3227 Houston StreetNewton TX 75966 $81,900 $29,800 $0 $0 $111,700

3 3 CADE MUSEUM : Musuem Back Storage 3227 Houston StreetNewton TX 75966 $50,200 $20,600 $0 $0 $70,800

3 4 Cade Museum : Site Improvements 3227 Houston StreetNewton TX 75966 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,140 $24,140

5 1 Precinct 1 Maintence Shop/Lt. Pole/Flag Pole 129 CR 3073 Kirbyville TX 75956 $179,900 $209,000 $0 $0 $388,900

5 2 Precinct 1 Maintance storage Bldg 3 129 CR 3073 Kirbyville TX 75956 $17,600 $8,300 $0 $0 $25,900

6 1 Pecinct 1 Communication Bldg 141 CR 3073 Kirbyville TX 75956 $26,200 $24,900 $0 $0 $51,100

7 1 Precinct 1 Storage bldg 1 145 CR 3073 Kirbyville TX 75956 $12,600 $6,000 $0 $0 $18,600

8 1 Precinct 1  Communications Tower 155 CR 3073 Kirbyville TX 75956 $343,800 $0 $0 $343,800

9 1 Precinct 1 Storage bldg 2 133 CR 3073 Kirbyville TX 75956 $11,400 $6,000 $0 $0 $17,400

10 1 Precinct 1 Maintance Complex Site Improvements 195 CR 3073 Kirbyville TX 75956 $0 $0 $0 $0 $102,160 $102,160

11 1 Call Community Center/Fire Station 125 CR 4110 Call TX 75933 $345,500 $19,200 $0 $0 $364,700

11 2 Call Community Center site improvements 125 CR 4110 Call TX 75933 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,360 $5,360

14 1 Hartsburg Community Center 2064 CR 4181Hartsburg TX 77632 $133,800 $24,300 $0 $0 $158,100

14 2 Hartsburg Community Center ( site Improvements) 2064 CR 4181Hartsburg TX 77632 $0 $0 $1,340 $1,340

15 1 Dewey Community Center/Fence/ Parking Bumper 43435 State Hwy 87 S Orange TX 77632 $382,800 $45,400 $0 $0 $428,200

15 2 Dewey Community Center (site improvements) 43435 State Hwy 87 S Orange TX 77632 $0 $0 $8,050 $8,050

17 1 Newton County Tax Office 113 Court StreetNewton TX 75966 $918,500 $211,200 $0 $0 $1,129,700

17 2 Newton County Tax Office (site Improvement) 113 Court StreetNewton TX 75966 $0 $0 $4,020 $4,020

18 1 EMS Headquarters 107 East DavisonNewton TX 75966 $238,400 $57,900 $0 $0 $296,300

19 1 Old County Hospital/Flag Pole 509 Main StreetNewton TX 75966 $1,889,000 $505,000 $0 $0 $2,394,000

20 2 Old County Hospital (site Improvements) 510 Main StreetNewton TX 75967 $0 $0 $8,050 $8,050

21 1 Powell Hotel/Museum 313 Rusk Street Newton TX 75966 $940,100 $165,400 $0 $0 $1,105,500

21 2 Powell Hotel/Museum (site Improvements) 313 Rusk Street Newton TX 75966 $5,360 $5,360 $10,720

22 1 Court Street Storage Building-Blue House Storage 303 E. Court StNewton TX 75966 $144,300 $68,300 $0 $0 $212,600

23 1 Iris and Anne Howard Center 213 E. Court StNewton TX 75966 $3,330,000 $433,000 $0 $0 $3,763,000

23 2 Iris and Anne Howard Center (site improvments) 213 E. Court StNewton TX 75966 $0 $0 $22,800 $22,800

24 1 Office Building 195 Boat Ramp RdBurkeville TX 75932 $95,600 $29,800 $0 $0 $125,400

25 1 County Airport Hanger #1 1128 CR 1011Newton TX 75966 $174,900 $23,000 $0 $0 $197,900

25 2 County Airport Hanger # 3 1128 CR 1011Newton TX 75966 $87,900 $0 $0 $87,900

25 3 Pump House 1128 CR 1011Newton TX 75966 $3,000 $2,000 $0 $0 $5,000

25 4 County Airport - (site improvements) 1128 CR 1011Newton TX 75966 $0 $0 $22,800 $22,800

28 1 Tower Equipment Building RR 225 at CR 1104Wiergate TX 75977 $2,500 $2,400 $0 $0 $4,900

29 1 Deweyville Sub-Courthouse 42520 Hwy 87 SOrange TX 77632 $1,594,000 $275,600 $0 $0 $1,869,600



30 1 Precinct 4- Maintenace Barn 42510 Hwy 87 SOrange TX 77632 $401,800 $131,200 $0 $0 $533,000

31 1 Thomas Building- Contents only (Leased) 108 Main St Newton TX 75966 $0 $98,450 $0 $0 $98,450

33 1 DA Office 104 Court StreetNewton TX 75966 $100,000 $25,000 $125,000

41 1 PCT 3 Treasurer Office 2240 State Hwy 87 N Newton tx 75966 $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,000

41 2 PCT 3 Maintenance Barn 2240 State Hwy 87 N Newton tx 75966 $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,000

42 1 Maintaince Barn 2220 State Hwy 87 N Newton tx 75966 $150,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,000



 
 
 
 
 
   Inland Marine Schedule 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Precinct Item # Year Manufacturer Model Description Serial # Amount of Ins. Action to be Taken for the 25-26 Renewal
Pct 1 1 1991 John Deere 544 544 Loader GW544ED534402 15,000$                 

2 1992 John Deere Loader Loader 18-9935A 24,999$                 

3 1998 Caterpillar 928 Loader 928 Loader 98Z3117 60,000$                 

4 1983 John Deere Loader Loader 4503131 10,000$                 

5 2006 Predator Batwing Mower Batwing Mower 51351 9,000$                   

6 1998 Caterpillar Front End Loader Front End Loader 6XR1233 45,000$                 

Pct 2 7 2009 John Deere 6230 6230 STD Tractor W/Boom Side Mower (TB6454) L06230H620946 50,000$                 

pct 1 8 2005 John Deere 310G Backhoe T0310GX949209 24,000$                 

9 2010 Kubota M-7040 M-7404 HOl/LTD W/Loader 72 Bucket 68197-B9728-C1973 30,000$                 

10 2010 Kubota Tractor Tractor w/mower and Rotary Blade Bar M96570080/1007103 85,000$                 

11 2011 Kubota Cab Tractor Can Tractor W/Terrian King boom mower W/5' Rotary Head W/WEA 71300 85,350$                 

12 2011 Kubota Tractor Tractor W/Terrian king boom w/5' rotary headf 471288 75,000$                 

13 2011 Modern Predator 11500 Mower Mower 69074 11,200$                 

Pct 2 14 2012 VOLVO G930B G930B MOTOR GRADER 576003 175,161$               

15 2013 John Deere 5093 E 5093 E Utility Tractor 1LV5093ELCY540147 37,027$                 

16 2012 Caterpillar 305.5D 305.5D Mini Excavator CAT3055DCFLZ00793 58,840$                 

17 2015 Polaris ATV ATV Crew 3NSRUE872FG878168 16,000$                 

Pct 2 18 2015 John Deere 670G Motorgrader 1DW670GXCFF669063 200,000$               

19 2015 Johnh Deere 670G Motorgrader 670G 1DW670GXVFF670755 204,200$               

Pct 2 20 2012 LINKBELT EXCAVATOR EXCAVATOR EGCK2-5162 88,700$                 

21 2015 John Deere 544K Wheel Loader 544K Wheel Loader 1DW544KZPFE666788 130,000$               

22 2017 Case 580N Backhoe 580N Backhoe NFC717453 90,228$                 

23 2009 John Deere Tractor Tractor W/Tiger Boom Mower 1L06105MCH834705 141,840$               

Pct 2 24 2017 Case 580SN Backhoe 580SN NHC742654 90,000$                 

25 2017 Kubota Tractor Tractor W/GRapple Bucket 21299 39,277$                 

26 2015 Peterbilt 337 Dump Truck 337 Dump Truck 2NP2HJ6X1FM292385 89,147$                 

27 2018 John Deere Motor Grader 670G Motor Grader 670G 1DW670GXJJF687447 215,000$               

28 2018 Caterpillar 12M3 Motor Grade 12M3 N9F00890 278,000$               

29 2018 Caterpillar 12M3 Motor Grader 12M3 Motor Grader N9F01027 279,000$               

30 2018 Caterpillar 12M3 Motor Grader 12M3 Motor Grader N9F01020 279,000$               

31 2009 John Deere 450 JLGP 450 JLGP T0450JX146877 40,000$                 

32 1995 Caterpillar 416B 416B 4WD Backhoe APL-345/E133671 18,000$                 

33 2019 Kubota M606HDC M606HDC 65295 39,775$                 

34 2020 John Deere 670G Motorgrader 670G Motorgrader 1DW670GXVK702582 220,000$               

35 2020 Kubota KX040 Mini X KBCK0404TK3G34955 49,995$                 

36 2018 Caterpillar M315F M315F Excavator 245,961$               

37 2020 Kubota M6111D Terrain King KBUMJBDCTK1J52052 85,500$                 

38 2014 Bobcat E45 E45 Mini Excavator B2VY11332 33,350$                 

Pct 2 39 2020 Kubota M7060HDC W/loader KBUMFCDCJL8A8452 51,586$                 

Pct 2 40 Landpride Batwing Mower RC2512 1677408 13,350$                 

Pct 2 41 2021 Kubota KX040-4R3A Excavator KBCDZ15CTM3A39748 48,644$                 

Pct 2 42 1999 Case Backhoe Backhoe 580 SL JJGN585NEHC742654

Pct 2 43 1999 John Deere 444 Front End Loader DW4448X56859

44 Kubota K series KX080-4S2R3A 140,776$               

Newton County Inland Marine  



45 eXmark Lazer Z Ultracut 60' Lawnmower 414078732 10,163$                 

46 2023 John Deere 4x4 Boom Mower Tractor 6105E tractor with tiger attachment #6793984 1P06105ECP6251688 172,328$               

Pct 2 47 2023 eXmark RAE708GEM48C00 Radius mower 48" commercial grade 411943396 6,499$                   

All 4 PCT 48 2012 Dynapac CC624HF Double Drum Roller (self-propelled) 10000324C0A008457 42,200$                 

49 2023 Kubota SVL97-2HFC Track Loader KBCZ064CHP1L81014 77,227$                 

John Deere 6330 L06330H640220 105 HP Tractor, Tiger boom L06330H640220 80,000

Total TIV 4,311,323.53$      



 
 
 
 
 
         

Auto Schedule 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Member:

Coverage Period:

Newton County

August 15, 2025 to August 15, 2026

Auto Schedule - Proposal

Personal Injury Protection

Uninsured / Underinsured Motorist

Inventory #Year MakeID # Model VIN # Cost New
Auto

Liability

Auto Physical
Damage

CompColl

P
O

V

E
Q

U
IP

$6,250OTHER200681 EXPRESS TRAILER - VOTING 
MACHINES

5NHUEXV236W003287 X X X

$209,188MECHANICPETERBILT2022145 337 2NP2HJ8X8NM777134 X X X

OTHER2018164 KAUFMAN 50T DROP DECK TRAILER 1K9FR4339JB367120 X

Department: All Other Departments 3Total Number of Vehicles:

$35,658128FORD2015128 F250 1FT7W2BT1FEC88D87 X X X

Department: Extension Office 1Total Number of Vehicles:

$5,400NUTRITION
PROG

CHRYSLER2011155 TOWN & COUNTRY 2A4RR5DG1BR623163 X X X

$7,075NUTRITION
PROG

CHRYSLER2010156 TOWN & COUNTRY 2A4RR5D18AR234899 X X X

Department: Health Services 2Total Number of Vehicles:

$22,00030FORD201030 F150 CREW CAB PICKUP 1FTEW1CW2AFB33691 X X X

$32,00048CHEVROLET201048 TAHOE 1GNMCAE00AR133028 X X X

$72575OTHER199675 BOURG 16' LOWBOY TRAILER 4J1FS1625TB002036 X X X

$209,650132PETERBILT2020132 348 TRUCK 2NP3LJX7LM688392 X X X

$50,515FORD2021136 F250 1FD7W2BT4MED49523 X X X X

Department: Maintenance 5Total Number of Vehicles:

$3,000OTHER20046 LOAD TRAIL 20' DOVETAIL TRAILER 00000000000727981 X X X

$6,000OTHER19759 LODC LOWBOY TRAILER 000000000CB741915 X X X

$24,688FORD201333 F150 1FTFW1DF2CFA37617 X X X

$34,500PETERBILT200894 TRUCK 365DS 1XPSD09X18D756579 X X X

$17,000OTHER2017102 PRO-GRAVITY 20T-3 RECYCLING 
TRAILER

1P9PRG20XHA277132 X X X X

$35,300FORD2018106 F150 1FTEW1E5XJKD53270 X X X

$22,000KENWORTH2006109 T800 DUMP TRUCK 38KDLU9X76F131099 X X X

$25,000DODGE2015113 RAM 3C7WRTBL8FG654714 X X X

$23,000OTHER2016120 DURAHAUL 3P9DT4020G1033600 X X X

$25,000121CHEVROLET2011121 SILVERADO 1GB4C0CGXBF252893 X X X X

$129,857PETERBILT2019125 567 TRACTOR TRUCK 1XPCD49X1KD266548 X

Texas Association of Counties 
Risk Management Pool

Newton County # 1760

Coverage Number: R-CAS-1760-20250815-1



Inventory #Year MakeID # Model VIN # Cost New
Auto

Liability

Auto Physical
Damage

CompColl

P
O

V

E
Q

U
IP

$6,575127OTHER1990127 CARGO 5-TON TRUCK M923A1 C523532200 X X X X

$46,507FORD2021138 F250 1FT7W2BT0MED49524 X X X X

$24,000PETERBILT1991142 TRUCK 1XP5DB9X2ND303381 X X X

$3,000OTHER2010143 LONG TRAILER 5J2G83224AE008921 X X X

$15,000150CTS2008150 BELLY DUMP TRAILER 5TU1140288S000024 X X X

$13,871OTHER2024161 BIG TEX TRAILER 16V3D2423R5301620 X X X

Department: Precinct 1, Commissioner 17Total Number of Vehicles:

$6,000OTHER19752 PHELAN 38' TRAILER T-25K 00000000000006836 X X X

$1,000OTHER19807 HOMEMADE16' LOWBOY TRAILER 
(DOUBLE AXLE)

0000000000980-472 X

$2,500OTHER19908 SHOP MADE 12FT LOWBOY TRAILER 000000000901-0298 X X X

$15,900FORD200135 F-250 4X4 1FTNX21F11EB95028 X X X

$21,200CHEVROLET200342 1500 EXT CAB 4X4 1GCEK19V63E236874 X X X

$12,000MACK198358 CB 1M2N187Y5DA004022 X X X

$14,000OTHER199979 GOOSENECK 29' LOWBOY TRAILER 5BEBF2929XC110658 X X X

$28,980DODGE201688 RAM 1C6RR7XT0GS185131 X X X

$118,564PETERBILT2018112 DUMP TRUCK 2NP3LJ9X7JM487141 X X X

$47,913FORD2019129 F150 1FT7W2BT3KEF80642 X X X X

$46,507FORD2021139 F250 1FT7W2BT4MED49526 X X X X

$47,000FORD2006144 F550 1FDAF56P16ED01162 X X X

$45,000MACK2014160 CXU613  TRUCK 1M1AW07Y8EM041975 X X X

$38,000INTERNATIONAL2006163 9200I DUMP TRUCK 2HSCEAHR16C253327 X

Department: Precinct 2, Commissioner 14Total Number of Vehicles:

$114,395MACK201455 CHU613 DUMP TRUCK 1M2AN09Y5EM016205 X X X

$10,350OTHER201693 CIRCLE TM TRAILER 32' 4C9D3FR33G1438291 X X X

$45,500FORD2017101 F350 XL 1FD8W3HT8HEE02358 X X X

$4,400OTHER2018111 CIRCLE TM TRAILERS 20HD12083 4C9C1UT25J1438645 X X X

$20,000OTHER2003118 VIKI TRAILER 1V9CR46223N062557 X X X

$49,481119FORD2019119 F250 1FT7WBT7KED82596 X X X X

$127,275133MACK2021133 PINNACLE 64T 1M1PN4GY5MM007303 X X X

$46,507FORD2021140 F250 1FT7W2BT2MED49525 X X X X

$52,677FORD2021141 F350 1FD8W3HTXMED49527 X X X X

$25,000153OTHER2013153 MANA BELLY DUMP TRAILER 5MC114021DP015940 X X X

$10,000OTHER2001162 PION VACCUM TANK TRAILER 1PTA432111260391 X X X

Department: Precinct 3, Commissioner 11Total Number of Vehicles:

$38,614FORD201325 F350 SUPER CREW 1FD8W3HT4DEA38398 X X X

$14,000MACK199152 TRUCK 1M2AA12Y6MW013599 X X X

$28,000MACK199854 DP613 1M2AA13Y3WW002853 X X X

Texas Association of Counties 
Risk Management Pool

Newton County # 1760

Coverage Number: R-CAS-1760-20250815-1



Inventory #Year MakeID # Model VIN # Cost New
Auto

Liability

Auto Physical
Damage

CompColl

P
O

V

E
Q

U
IP

$42,991FORD201692 F350 1FD8W3HT8GEA78732 X X X

$89,147PETERBILT201597 337 DUMP TRUCK 2NP2HJ6X1FM292385 X X X

$32,300DODGE2018107 RAM 2500 3C6UR5CJ8JG141122 X X X

$17,000OTHER2018115 PROGRAVITY RECYCLE TRAILER 1P9PRG202JA277373 X X X X

$122,648PETERBILT2020147 348 2NP3LJ0X2LM661102 X X X

$13,600152OTHER2019152 TRAILMASTER GOOSENECK 
TRAILER

409C3F324K1438076 X X X

$45,840CHEVROLET2023157 SILVERADO 3GCPDHEK9PG157423 X X X X

Department: Precinct 4, Commissioner 10Total Number of Vehicles:

$16,150OTHER201361 PGT-20T-5 1P9RG2323DA277498 X X X

$178,000KENWORTH2019116 T8880 1NKZL40XXKJ239456 X X X

Department: Sanitation 2Total Number of Vehicles:

$7,365OTHER200917 EXPRESS UTILITY TRAILER 05NHUVH269Y008420 X X X

$5,000OTHER201276 UTILITY TRAILER 4R7BU1017CT114112 X X X

$5,000OTHER200278 BOX TRAILER 4ZBVN21423F002234 X X X

$33,806DODGE201587 CHARGER 2C3CDXAT2FH867248 X X X X

$34,120FORD201798 F150 1FTEW1EF5HKD47752 X X X X

$34,120FORD201799 F150 1FTEW1EF7HKD47753 X X X X

$33,117FORD2017103 EXPLORER 1FM5K8AR0HGE39922 X X X X

$33,117FORD2017104 EXPLORER 1FM5K8AR4HGE39924 X X X X

$31,000FORD2016108 EXPEDITION 1FMJK1FT9GEF45080 X X X X

$25,017DODGE2019122 RAM 1C6RR7FT3KS634828 X X X

$25,017DODGE2019123 RAM 1C6RR7FT1KS634827 X X X

$24,000CHEVROLET2016126 TAHOE 1GNLCDECXGR163945 X X X X

$10,350CHEVROLET2014130 TAHOE 1GNLC2E06ER189353 X X X X

$42,000DODGE2020134 RAM 1C6RR7FT5LS149298 X X X X

$42,000DODGE2020135 RAM 1C6RR7FT7LS149299 X X X X

$27,130RAM2021146 1500 1C6RR7FT6MS537934 X X X X

$25,723RAM2020148 1500 1C6RR7FT3LS149297 X X X X

$28,647RAM2021149 1500 QUADCAB 1C6RR7FT3MS577579 X X X X

$59,304FORD2023158 F150 1FTFW1P81PKD04057 X X X X

$59,304FORD2023159 F150 1FTFW1P8XPKD04056 X X X X

$54,699FORD2024165 F150 1FTFW1P82RKD48930 X X X

$6,810NISSAN2017166 SENTRA 3N1AB7AP6HY400393 X X X

$68,292CHEVROLET2024167 EXPRESS CARGO VAN 1GCZGHFP9R1279168 X X X

$40,608CHEVROLET2022168 SILVERADO LTD 3GCUYAED1NG169894 X X X

Department: Sheriff 24Total Number of Vehicles:

Texas Association of Counties 
Risk Management Pool

Newton County # 1760

Coverage Number: R-CAS-1760-20250815-1



Total Number of
Vehicles

Totals

89Auto Liability

85Auto Physical Damage, Collision

85Auto Physical Damage, Comprehensive

Texas Association of Counties 
Risk Management Pool

Newton County # 1760

Coverage Number: R-CAS-1760-20250815-1



 
 
 
 
 
 

Loss Run Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 








	Final Rendition
	Bid Packet RFP2024-2025-01 Insurance
	Newton County, Texas

	RFP2024-2025-01 Insurance
	REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL #2025-2026-01

	Bid Packet RFP2024-2025-01 Insurance
	II. INSTRUCTIONS


	single sheets
	Final Rendition
	Newton County SOV 2025

	single sheets
	Final Rendition
	Newton County IM Schedule 2025

	single sheets
	Final Rendition
	Newton County - 2025-2026 Auto Schedule

	single sheets
	Final Rendition
	Newton County - 2019-2025 Claims_Loss Report


